

**S.C No. 267 of 2023**

Present : Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee. Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

**Order No.05, dated 24.11.2023**

The accused is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P. In-charge is absent without step.

Hence, under the compelling circumstances the case is adjourned today.

Fix 06.12.2023 for production and consideration of charge.

Ld. P.P. In-charge is directed to remain present on the next date positively with the C.D.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1,  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1,  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.