

S.C 267 of 23  
Register No- S.C-267 of 23  
CNR No W.B.E.M 0100-3559-2023

Present : Sri Abhijit Ghosh, A.D.J,FT1<sup>st</sup> Court,In-Charge, Tamluk

**Order No.06**

Dt 06.12.23

Sole accused namely Niranjan Maity is produced from J/C

Ld P.P in charge present by filing hazira.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Let the case be adjourned.

Fix **19.01.24** production & consideration of Charge.

Ld P.P in-charge is directed to remain present on the date positively with the CD.

Sd/-

Addl.Session Judge,  
Fast, Track, 1<sup>st</sup> Court , in-charge  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

