

S.C 267 of 2023

Present : Sri Hemanta Sinha, Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Tamluk, **in-charge of** Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Order No.10
dated 09.05.2024

Today is fixed for production and consideration of charge.

Sole custody accused person is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira.

Ld. Defence Advocate is present.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

To 27.06.2024 for production and consideration of charge.

Accused person be remanded to J/C till 27.06.2024.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.