

S.C 267 of 2023

Present : Smt. Suparna Ray, Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur **In-charge of** Addl. Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Tamluk.

**Order No.11**  
**dated 27.06.2024**

Today is fixed for production and consideration of charge.

Custody accused is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P in-charge takes no steps.

Ld. Defence Advocate files hazira.

The Court is lying vacant.

To 23.08.2024 for production and consideration of charge.

Accuseds as before.

Accused be remanded to J/C till 23.08.2024.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1,  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.