

SC- 267 of 23
CNR No-W.B.E.M-0100-003559-2023

Present : Ishani Chakrovarty Banerjee, Judge Family Court, In- Charge of
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Track Fast Court , Tamluk , Purba Medinipur .
Order No .12dated 23.08.24

Today is fixed for production & consideration of charge.

Custody accused person is on produced from J/C.

No step taken by Ld P.P in-charge .

Regular P.O is away on duty leave.

Let the case is adjourned today.

Fix **16.11.24** for production & consideration of charge.

Accused be remanded to J/C till 18.09.24 .

Dic & Corr by me

sd/-

Addl Sessions Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

