

**S.C 267 of 2023**

CNR- WBEM01 00 003559-2023

Present : Mandip Saha Roy, JO Code No.WB00986, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T. 1st  
Court,Tamluk,Purba Medinipur

**Order No.13**

**dated 18.09.2024**

The accused person, namely, Niranjan Maity is produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate for the custody accused person files hazira.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

T0 16.11.2024 for production and consideration of charge.

Accused person, namely, Niranjan Maity be remanded to J/C till 16.11.2024

Dic & Corr by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast, Track, 1st Court  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast, Track, 1st Court  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur