

CNR WBEM01003559-2023

**Present: Mandip Saha Roy,JO Code-WB00986, Ld. A.S.J., FTC-I,
Tamluk**

CIS No. S.C 267 of 2023
Sessions Trial No. : 4 (1) of 2025
Sessions Case No.267 of 2023

Order No.1
17.01.2025

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Accused person namely, **Niranjan Maity** is produced from J/C through V.C.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira.

Ld. Defence Advocate is present.

The case record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides.

Perusal the materials on record and on C/D, I find sufficient materials against the accused person namely, **Niranjan Maity** to frame charge **under Section-302 IPC**. Accordingly, charge is framed **under Section-302 IPC** in a separate sheet. Let the same be kept with the record.

The said charge so framed is read over and explained to the accused person in Bengali to which he pleaded not guilty by saying 'Ami Nirdosh' and claim to be tried by saying 'Ami Bichar Chai'.

To 12.02.2025 for evidence of C.S.W No.1.

Accused person namely Niranjan Maity be remanded to J/C till 12.02.2025.

Ld. P.P in-charge is requested to issue summon upon the above mentioned C.S.W.

Dic & corr. by me

ASJ/FTC-I,Tamluk

ASJ/FTC-I
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur,

