

**CNR WBEM01003559-2023, CIS Regd. No.SC 267 of 2023**

Present : Shib Shankar Ghosh, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T. 1st Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur  
JO Code No.WB00872

**Sessions Trial No. : 4 (1) of 2025**

Order No.09  
**23.07.2025**

Today is fixed for further examination-in-chief of P.W.1.

Accused person namely, **Niranjan Maity** is produced through V.C. using the link provided by Superintendent, Tamluk sub-Correctional Home in the missive being No.1528/AB dated 23.07.2025.

Ld. Defence Advocate Sk. Sahanur Ali of Dy. CDC of LADCS is present.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira and submits that no witness has turned up.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

To **08.08.2025** for further examination-in-chief of P.W.1.

Accused person namely Niranjan Maity is remanded to J/C till 08.08.2025.

Ld. P.P in-charge is requested to issue summon to the P.W.1. on the next date fixed.

Alamats, if any, are to be produced on the above date.

Dic & corr. by me

ASJ/FTC-I, Tamluk

ASJ/FTC-I  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur,

