

**CNR WBEM01003559-2023, CIS Regd. No.SC 267 of 2023**

JO Code No.WB00872

Present : Shib Shankar Ghosh, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T. 1st Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

**Sessions Trial No. : 4 (1) of 2025**

Order No.20

05.03.2026

Today is fixed for production of accused and evidence of C.S.W-7 (Krishnendu Maity).

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira.

Ld. Defence Advocate files hazira.

Accused person namely, **Niranjan Maity** is produced through V.C. using the link provided by Superintendent, Tamluk sub-Correctional Home in the missive being No.709/AB dated 05.03.2026.

No witness turns up. A message is received from C.S.W-7 S.I Siddhartha Dey of Mahishadal P.S wherefrom it appears that he is unable to attend Court due to his badly engaged in L/O duty under Mahishadal P.S. By said message, he prays for another date for his evidence. Let the same be kept with the record.

In view of the resolution dated 05.03.2026 adopted by the Local Bar, Tamluk, due to sudden demise of senior Ld. Lawyer, case is adjourned till next date.

- 07.03.2026 for evidence of C.S.W-8 (S.I Siddhartha Dey).

Accused person namely Niranjan Maity is remanded to J/C and would be produced on 07.03.2026.

Alamats, if any, are to be produced on the above date.

Dic & corr. by me

ASJ/FTC-I, Tamluk

ASJ/FTC-I  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur,

